
Terry Helget

 Won Lost Tie, Incomplete

 11 11 Name Won Lost Tie

1 2 Essig Bluejays 2 3

 2 2 Lamberton Long Sox

2 2 Searles Grizzlies

Gibbon Reds

16 17  

G Day Date Time ESS Opponent OPS INN Game Site League/Division W/L Season Bx Sc

1 Sun 5/3/2009 2:00 3 Arlington 8 Essig Exhibition L 0-1

2 Sun 5/10/2009 3:00 4 at Gibbon 2 Gibbon Tomahawk E/Am W 1-1

3 Sun 5/17/2009 2:00 2 Springfield 10 Essig Tomahawk East L 1-2

4 Fri 5/22/2009 8:00 5 at St. James 7 St. James Tomahawk East L 1-3

5 Mon 5/25/2009 2:00 8 Sleepy Eye 7 Essig Tomahawk East W 2-3

6 Fri 5/29/2009 8:30 6 at Hanska 5 Hanlin Field Tomahawk East W 3-3

7 Sun 5/31/2009 2:00 1 Lamberton 12 Essig Tomahawk E/Am L 3-4

8 Wed 6/3/2009 8:00 2 at Stark 12 7 Stark Tomahawk East L 3-5

9 Sun 6/7/2009 1:00 12 at Searles 3 Searles Tomahawk E/Am W 4-5

10 Wed 6/10/2009 8:00 7 at Leavenworth 6 Leavenworth Tomahawk East W 5-5

11 Sat 6/13/2009 2:30 1 Savage Outlaws 8 Essig Exhibition L 5-6

12 Sun 6/14/2009 7:30 5 at NU Brewers 7 New Ulm Tomahawk East L 5-7

13 Wed 6/17/2009 8:00 4 at Redwood Falls 3 Redwood Falls Tomahawk East W 6-7

14 Fri 6/19/2009 8:00 2 at Lamberton 6 Lamberton Tomahawk E/Am L 6-8

15 Sun 6/21/2009 7:30 0 at Springfield 10 7 Springfield Tomahawk East L 6-9

16 Wed 6/24/2009 6:30 0 Hanska 5 Essig Tomahawk East L 6-10

17 Sun 6/28/2009 2:00 11 Gibbon 1 8 Essig TomahawkE/Am W 7-10

18 Wed 7/1/2009 7:30 8 at Winthrop 1 Winthrop Exhibition W 8-10

 Sun 7/5/2009 3:00 All-Star Game Gibbon Exhibition - -

19 Fri 7/10/2009 6:30 11 Leavenworth 10 Essig Tomahawk East W 9-10

20 Sun 7/10/2009 6:30 7 Searles 9 Essig Tomahawk East/Am L 9-11

21 Sat 7/18/2009 2:00 5 St. James 2 Essig Tomahawk East W 10-11

22 Sun 7/19/2009 2:00 7 Stark 4 Essig Tomahawk East W 11-11

23 Sun 7/19/2009 5:30 12 Redwood Falls 11 14 Essig Tomahawk East W 12-11

24 Wed 7/22/2009 8:00 0 at Sleepy Eye 3 Sleepy Eye Tomahawk East L 12-12

25 Sun 7/26/2009 2:00 7 NU Brewers 13 Essig Tomahawk East L 12-13

26 Fri 7/31/2009 8:00 0 Searles 7 Springfield Tomahawk Playoff L 12-14

27 Sun 8/2/2009 2:00 5 Searles 3 Essig Tomahawk Playoff W 13-14

28 Tues 8/4/2009 8:00 6 Searles 5 Springfield Tomahawk Playoff W 14-14

29 Wed 8/5/2009 8:00 3 Lamberton 13 8 Lamberton Tomahawk Playoff L 14-15

30 Sat 8/8/2009 8:30 3 Hanska 9 Hanska Region Playoff L 14-16

31 Sun 8/9/2009 8:00 9 St. James 6 St. James Region Playoff W 15-16

32 Wed 8/12/2009 8:00 3 Stark 0 Johnson, New Ulm Region Playoff W 16-16

33 Fri 8/14/2009 8:30 4 Hanska 5 Hanska Region Playoff L 16-17

tthelget@sleepyeyetel.net

t.helget@browncountyrea.coop

Please report changes and corrections to: nusc@newulmtel.net

Link to team roster:

2009 BASEBALL SEASON SUMMARY FOR ESSIG

Total

Games vs American Division    All-Games

Manager 507.794.4618 h

507.794.331 w

Ball Park

507.354.2954

Essig Schedule 2009.xls

Historic box scores compiled in behalf of team as available may  be viewed by clicking 'box score' under BxSc

Tomahawk East

League Playoffs

Region 2C Playoffs

Exhibition

State Tournament

Additional Notes:  Redwood Falls game of July 19 suspended at top of 14 and resumed week later after 8-8 tie was broken by Redwood Falls scoring three in top of 14 and Essig 

scoring four in bottom of inning. 

 


